

SB 355-1
(LC 2204)
2/15/21 (LHF/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE (at the request of Paul Terdal)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 355**

1 In line 2 of the printed bill, delete “section 22” and insert “sections 22
2 and 24”.

3 After line 7, insert:

4 **“SECTION 2.** Section 24, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013, as amended by
5 section 6, chapter 674, Oregon Laws 2015, is amended to read:

6 **“Sec. 24.** The amendments to ORS 743A.190 and 750.055 by sections 20 and
7 21, chapter 771, Oregon Laws 2013, become operative January 2, [2022]
8 **2030.”.**

9 In line 8, delete “2” and insert “3”.

10
